Chapter 805 Fee Schedule
805.010 Credit Card Processing Fee

A surcharge or convenience fee of :-73% if hereby imposed on any credit or debit card payment received
by the City, for any fees under Sections 805.030, 805.040, 805.050, 805.060, 805.070 and, 805.090 when
the City also accepts alternative methods of payment at no costs. This surcharge or convenience fee is to
offset the costs associated with the acceptance of credit cards and when such surcharge or convenience fee

is charged, the fee shall be posted at the point of sale.

805.030 Alcoholic Beverages

Schedule of License Fees

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Unit Code Section
Electronic Payment Financing Surcharge |3.0%

Malt Liquor $22.50 Original package |600.040.1(a)
Intoxicating Liquor (all kinds) $150.00 Original package |600.040.1(b)
Malt Liquor and light wines $52.50 By drink 600.040.1(c)

Intoxicating Liquor (all kinds) $450.00 By drink 600.040.1(d)
Common eating and drinking places $450.00 600.040.1(e)
Wine and brandy manufacturer $300.00 600.040.1(f)

Microbrewer $300.00 600.040.1(g)
L et ot sanco 000401

Schedule of License Fees - Sunday Sales Additional Fees

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Unit Code Section
Intoxicating liquor $300.00 Original package |600.040.2(a)
Restaurant bars $300.00 600.040.2(b)
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Amusement places $300.00 600.040.2(c)
Common eating and drinking places $300.00 600.040.2(d)
quuor. by.the drink - charitable $300.00 600.040.2(e)
organizations
Permits
Permit Name/Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Unit Code Section
By the drink for
Temporary permit $37.50 certain 600.040.3(a)
organizations
Tasting permits $37.50 600.040.3(b)
Late Fee $12.50 If paid before 605.010(D)
June 1
Late Fee $25.00 fpa'd afterJune | e 510(D)
Liquor Catering Permit $20 Per Day 600.040.3(c)
Cost of
Temporary License Assouated 600.040.4
License x
90/365
805.040 Animals
Animal Control
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Electronic Payment Financing 3.0%

Surcharge
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Impoundment Claiming Fee (1st time .
offender] $25.00 Section 210.190(A)
Impoundment Claiming Fee $50.00 Section 210.190(A)
Boarding Fee $10.00 Per day Section 210.190(A)
Barn Cat Adoption $25
Adoption Fee $75.00 Section 210.190(A)
Micro-chip Identification Fee $15.00 Section 210.190(A)
Adoption Fee Discounted (Cats) $30.00
Adoption Fee Discounted (Dogs) $40.00
Owner Surrender Fee (single animal) | $30.00 Cat/Dog Section 210.210
Owner Surrender Fee (litters under 3 . .
months of age) $50.00 Litter Section 210.210
805.050 Buildings And Zoning
Building Fees
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Per credit
card/debit card
Electronic Payment transaction.
0,
Financing Surcharge Up to 2-73.0% Surcharge
assessed for
entire

transaction.

Costof review

Ezaeelfvpmem i $12503000 Due at time of | Section 405.230(A)(2)
application

Special Use Permit PaidDue at

Processing Fee $350 timereceipt of [ Section 405.230(A)(2)
application
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Architectural Review:
Third Party Architectural
Review

Internal Architectural
Plan Review (may be
offered subject to

Direct Reimbursement
of Consultant

S50 per Hour

Cost of Tthird-
Pparty Rreview

Cost of Review

Due prior to Final

Inspection
availability)
Engineering

Review/Inspection:

Direct Reimbursement

Cost of third-
party review

Third Party Engineer of Consultant and/or
Review and/or inspection(s)
inspection
Rezoning Processing Fee | $500 Pa|d.at r.ecelpt of
application
Appeals to the Board of | ¢, Section 405.980(A)(1)
Adjustment
No Contract of Sale $500 Each parcel of Section 405.980(A)(1)
Penalty land
Minor Subdivision $250 Section 410.120(A)

Procedures

Major Subdivision
Application for
Preliminary Plat

S500 plus $2.00 per lot

Section 410.140

Construction Permit

Water Qty X Linear Ft
S.40

Sewer Qty X LF $.40

Stormwater Qty X LF
$.30

Roadway/Sidewalk Qty
X LF $.25

Service Connection
$10.00 Each

DNR Water Sampler
Installation $760

Section 410.210(F)

Fire Hydrant Testing

$35.00 each

Section 410.210(F)
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EMA Impact

$30.00 per acre

Section 410.210(F)

Plan Review Fee

10% of total
Infrastructure
Construction
Inspection Fees, Fire
Hydrant Testing, and
EMA Impact Fees

Section 410.210(F)

Major Subdivision

P le with
Application for Final Plat | $350.00 ayable wit Section 410.230
application
Fee
Sign Permit & Inspections | $100 Section 415.130(A)(1)
E Right-of-W
aserqent/ ight-of-Way 4350
Vacation
Grading Permit $100
$419.50Direct

Street Sign Only (Total)

Reimbursement of the

Cost of material

City

Section 410.210(F)

Street/Stop Sign (Combo)

$482.50Direct

Cost of materials

Reimbursement of the
City

due upon Final
Plat approval

Section 410.210(F)

Single 30" HIP Stop Sign
(Total)

$324.50Direct

Cost of materials

Reimbursement of the
City

due upon Final
Plat approval

Section 410.210(F)

Single 18" x 24" 30 MPH
Sign (Total)

$296.50Direct

Cost of materials

Reimbursement of the
City

due upon Final
Plat approval

Section 410.210(F)

Utility Pole Install

$320-00Direct

Cost of materials

Reimbursement of the
City

due upon Final

Section 410.210(F)

Plat approval
Annexation
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
.00+S1 Costof Raview D
Annexation Processing Fee »350.00 + $10/ Acre over . . .u_e at Section 435.010(A)
5 Acres time of application
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Miscellaneous Fees

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Zoning Verification $25 Due at time of request

Building Permits

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Local Multiplier 0.0035 Section 500.050(E)(1)

Fee = Gross Floor Area

New Residential Building X Sq. Ft. Building Requiring multiple Section

and Additions Permit Valuation Data X Local [inspections 500.050(E)(4)(a)
Multiplier
Fee = Area of Work X

. . Sq. Ft Building Requiring multiple Section

Residential Remodels Valuation Data X Local [inspections 500.050(E)(4)(a)

Multiplier X .75
Remodels, alterations,
Residential Building Permit or renovations that Section
. $50.00 . .
Inspection Fee require only a single 500.050(E)(5)(b)
inspection

Fee = Gross Floor Area

New Commercial Buildings X Sg. F.t' Building Requiring multiple Section

and Additions Valuation Data X Local inspections 500.050(E)(6)(a)
Multiplier X Area P '
Modifier
Fee=Gross Floor Area x

New Commercial Shell 5. Ft.'BmIdmg Requiring multiple

Buildin Valuation Data x Local inspections

g Multiplier x Area P

Modifier x .75

Commercial Remodel Fee = Area of Work X Requiring multiple Section
Sq. Ft. Building inspections 500.050(E)(7)(a)

Valuation Data X Local
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Multiplier X Area
Modifier X .75
Commercial remodels,
alterations, or
Commercial Building Permit ! Section
. t hat
Inspection Fee 25000 renovations tha 500.050(E)(7)(b)
require only a single
inspection
Fee is per additional
inspections required.
Applied to total permit
. e L cost in circumstances
Inspection Modification Fee |$50.00 where a standard
permit fee does not
cover the full cost of the
inspections needed.
Fee = Gross Floor Area Section
Accessory Structure X Sq..Ft.. X Local 500.050(E)(8)(a)
Multiplier
Miscellaneous Permits
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
i i i D t ti f
Swimming Pool Permit $150.001060.00 Sue attme of Section 500.050(E)(9)
permitting
. Due at time of .
Above Ground Pool Permit | $25.00 - Section 500.050(E)(9)
permitting
D t ti f
Fence Permit $2025.00 SUE ST HME O Section 500.050(E)(9)
permitting
. Due at time of .
Fence Over 7 Ft Permit $50.00 - Section 500.050(E)(9)
permitting
D i f
Demolition Permit $50.00 Due at time of Section 500.050(E)(9)
application
: Due at time of .
Occupancy Change Permit $50.00 . Section 500.050(E)(9)
permitting
Occupancy with Change of Due at time of .
100. - . E
Use Inspection(s) 00.00 application Section 500.050(E)(9)
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Ground Level Porch/Deck

Due at time of

. $2025.00 . Section 500.050(E)(9)
Permit permitting
D tti f
Elevated Porch/Deck Permit | $50.00 —ue aLame of Section 500.050(E)(9)
permitting
T t D tti f
emporary Structures $50.00 —ue aLame of Section 500.050(E)(9)
Permit permitting
. Due at time of .
Solar M/E/P Permit $100.00 —ermittin Section 500.050(E)(9)
Per $1,000 of
Uncategorized Work Permit | $10.00 construction cost for Section 500.050(E)(9)

uncategorized work

Building Permits for Which
Construction Did Not
Commence Administrative
Fee

30% of Original

Percentage of Permit
(refund of permits over
$50, if under $50 then
no refund) 70%
Refunded to Customer

Section
500.050.11(b)(1)

Renewal of Expired Permit

50% of Original

Section 500.050(E)(10)

Work Done without a Permit

2X Permit Fee

Section
500.050(E)(12)(a)

See Section to
circumstance that re-

Reinspection Fee $50.00 . . Section 500.050.12(b)
inspection penalty
applies

FIood‘pIain Development $100

Permit

Plan Review Fees

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
New Single or Two

New Plan Review Fees $50.00 Family Residential Section 500.050(E)(13)
Building or Addition

Remodel Plan Review Fees |$25.00 Single or Two Family Section 500.050(E)(13)

Residential Remodel

Multi Family Plan Review
Fee

10% of Permit Fee -

$50.00 minimum

Multifamily Residential
Building or Addition

Section 500.050(E)(13)

Revised Residential Plan
Review

$100




Residential Plan Review

$100

10% of Permit Fee -

Commercial Plan Review Fee $50.00 minimum Commercial Section 500.050(E)(13)
Emergency Notification System Impact Fees

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Emergency Notification $30.00 Per Acre Fee Section 500.060(A)(1)
System Impact Fee

Excavations Permits

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Right-of-Way Permit for $25 Base Fee for Review Section 510.100
adjacent property owner

Right Of Way Permit for

non-adjacent property $100110 Base Fee for Review Section 510.100
owner

Right Of Way (ROW) $100 Cost Per Pit

Right Of Way (ROW) $100150 Cost Per Boring Section 510.100
Street Cut Repair Base Fee $1000 Cost Per Repair Section 510.100

Street Cut Repair (greater

$1000 + $25 (Total SF

Cost Per Repair

Section 510.100

than 20 SF) of Cut - 20)

Right of Way Fees

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Application for Franchise or Due at time of

ROW Use Agreement $500.00 - .. Section 515.040(B)
. application

Deposit

Small Wireless Facility Per Month Fee Section

Attached to City Owned $200.00 Due at time of

Pole

application

515.050(1)(5)(a)
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Administrative and Zoning $500.00 Ei;\/;/tlrteilrises(ﬁntenna Section

Fee ' - . .. 515.050(1)(5)(b)
application
Per Small Wireless

L Antenna .

Application Fee $100.00 Due at time of Section 525.070(C)(1)
application
Installation,
Modification, or

Application Fee $500.00 Relocation Per Pole Section 525.070(C)(2)
Due at time of
application

Rate for Collection of Small

Wireless Facility to a Pole $150.00 Per Pole Per Year Section 525.070(D)(1)

Owned by the City

805.060 Business
Business Licenses
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Electronic Payment Financing

Per credit card/debit

application

[v)

Surcharge 3.0% card transaction
If pai f

Business License Late Fee $12.50 312‘:'(1 before January Section 605.010(D)
If paid af

Business License Late Fee $25.00 312‘:'(1 after January Section 605.010(D)
I f i f

Temporary Business License $15.00 ssued for a period o Section 605.010(L)
30 days

Temporary Seasonal Business $25.00 Issued for a period not | Section

License ’ to exceed 90 days 605.010(M)

Li -B D i f

icense Fee - Banks and $100.00 2ue at time of Section 605.015

Manufacturing application
D i f

License Fee - All Other Business $100.00 Due at time of Section 605.015
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Due at time of

License Fee - Home Based Business | $25.00 .. Section 605.015
application
$1.00 Each Additional

License Fee - Apartment Houses Unit .

(including duplexes, triplex, etc.) »100.00 Due at time of Section 605.015
application
$1.00 Each Additional

Hotels and motels, first (1st) unit $100.00 Unit Section 605.015

Due at time of

application
. . Prorated fee of If paid after .
P fL F .02
rorating of License Fees $25.00 September 30 Section 605.020

License Alteration Request $20 Due at time of request

Itinerant Merchant Licenses

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Selling Out of Vehicle with capacity . Section

of one-half (1/2) ton or less License >40.00 Per year or fraction 605.110(A)(1)

Selling Out of Vehicle with capacity Section

of one-half (1/2) ton not exceeding | $60.00 Per year or fraction 605.110(A)(2)

one and one-half (1 %) ton '

Selling Out of Vehicle with capacity . Section

of over one and one-half (1 %) ton »100.00 Per year or fraction 605.110(A)(3)

Solicitors and Canvassers Licenses

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Identification Card/Annual $100.00 Due at time of Section

Application Fee ) application 610.040(A)(4)
For 90 days Section

Solicitor Quarterly Permit $50.00 Due .at t!me of 610.040(A)(4)
application
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Background for Solicitors Actual Cost Section 610.080
Massage Business Licenses
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Annual
Massage Business License $50.00 Due at time of Section 615.030(A)
application
New business
P.rorated Massage Business $25.00 .commencmg business Section 615.030(A)
License in the last quarter of
the year
Pawnshop & Pawnbroker Licenses
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section
Investigation Fee - New Pawn Sho $500.00 section
& P ' 630.020(C)(6)(a)
If applicant is
Second License or Additional $250.00 :r;l]l:ir;saed ?ti:]hefor Section
Pawnshop License ) PPlying 630.020(C)(6)(a)
the pawnshop
license
Annual Fee $500.00 section
) 630.020(C)(6)(c)
Renewal License $500.00 Section 630.020(1)
805.070 Fire Protection And Prevention
Fireworks Fees
Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Fire Department
Inspection Fee

$25 minimum with ($.08)
per square foot

Structures and tents over
five hundred (500) square
feet

Section 205.071
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;:eer;{s:\f:el:vlvrework Display $100.00

Schedule of License Fees

Permit Name Fee Amount Fee Description Code Section
Alarm Permit $30.00 Administrative Fee 207.070(B)
Amended Alarm Permit | $15.00 Administrative Fee Section 207/070(C)

Schedule of Commercial Permit Fees

Fire Alarm Acceptance

Placement)

(150,000 SF or less) »50.00
Fire Alarm Acceptance
(greater than 150,000 $100.00
SF)
Sprinkler System Testing
100.
(30,000 SF or less) 5100.00
Sprinkler System Testing
200.
(30,000-500,000 SF) »200.00
Sprinkler System Testing
(greater than 500,000 $300.00
SF)
Fire Pump Acceptance | $100.00
Alternative Suppression
(Hood "Trip Test") 350.00
Blasting Fees (Magazine .
Inspection and $100.00 Due at time of

application

Re-Inspection Fee (After
Two Inspections)

$50.00 per hour (one
hour minimum)

805.080 Parks And Recreations Fees

ATHLETICS

Athletics - Youth Athletic Leagues (Section 240.010)

Fee Name

Resident

Non-Resident
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Youth Boys Basketball (R) $300/Team $325/Team
Pee Wee Hoops $200/Team $225/Team
Winter Youth Volleyball $300/Team $325/Team
. $35 Per
: : $200/ S40-PerPlayer
Spring & Fall Youth Soccer (U4/U5) 175/Team 200/Team

Spring & Fall Youth Soccer (U6)

$200/Team35-RPerPlayer

$225/Team40-PerPlayer

Spring & Fall Youth Soccer (U7/U8) $275/Team $300/Team
Spring & Fall Youth Soccer (U9/U10) $325/Team $350/Team
Spring & Fall Youth Soccer (U11/U12) $375/Team $400/Team
Spring & Fall Youth Soccer (Middle) S450/Team S475/Team

Youth Boys Baseball (6U)

$325/Team35-PRerPlayer

$350/Team40-PerPlayer

Youth Boys Baseball (8U-14U)

$325/Team

$350/Team

Youth Girls Softball (6U)

$325/Team35-PerPlayer

$350/Team40-RerPlayer

Youth Girls Softball (8U-14U)

$325/Team

$350/Team

Co-Ed Tot-Ball $150/Team25-PerPlayer | $175/Team30-PerPlayer
Fall Youth Baseball & Softball $200/Team $225/Team
Fall-Youth-Seeceer{U4/U5} $35-PerPlayer SAD Do Plaser
Fal-Youth-Seeecer{U6} $35-PerPlayer $40-PerPlayer

Fall Youth Seccer {U7/U8) $275 $300

Fat-vouth-Soccor U910} $325 $350
Fall-Youth-Seeceer{U11/U12} $375 $400
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Fall¥outh Soccer{Middle}

$450

$475

Youth Flag Football

$225/Team32.50-Per
Player

$250/Team37-50-Per
Player

Fall Youth Volleyball $275/Team $300/Team
Youth Girls Basketball $300/Team $325/Team
Futsal (U4/JSAges 7-13) $25 Per Player $25PerPlayer
FutsalH{Ue/U8) $25 PerPlayer $25 PerPlayer
FutsaH{U10/412) $25 Per Player $25 PerPlayer
Youth Cheer Program $60/Child
Youth Dance Program $50/Child
End of Season Basketball Tournament $150 Per Team $150PerFeam
End of Season Spring Soccer Tournament $150 Per Team $150 PerTeam
End-ofSeason-Spring SoccerTournament
$175 PerTeam $175PerTeam

U11/912)
End-of Season-Spring SoccerTournament

. $200PerFeam $200PerFeam
{Middle}
End of Season Fall Soccer 3v3 Tournament $125/Team20-PerPlayer | S20-PerPlayer
End of Season Volleyball Tournament $150/-RPerTeam $150 PerTeam
End of Season Baseball/Softball Tournament | $160/-RerTeam $160PerFeam
Adult Pickleball Tournament $25 Per Player $25 PerPlayer
Adult Cornhole Tournament $10 PerPlayer $10 PerPlayer

Athletics - Republic Tigers Lacrosse Fees (Section 240.010)
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League/Program Resident Non-Resident
Middle-SchoolBoys $200-PerPlayer NAA
High School Boys $200/Player
High School Girls $275/Player225
Athletics - Adult Athletic League Fees (Section 240.010)
League/Program Fee Notes
Fall Adult Softball >300/Team
$275/Team300-Per

Adult Volleyball Toam

) $200/Team225-Per
Adult Kickball
Athletics - Miscellaneous Fees (Section 240.010)
League/Program Fee (12-64) Fee (65+)
Youth Open Gym Free
Pickleball Open Play Free
Youth & Adult Admission Fee (Outdoor
Sports) $23 (12-64) $42 (65+)
Youth & Adult Admission Fee (Indoor Sports) | $23 (12-64) $42 (65+)

COMMUNITY PROGRAMMING

Community Programming - Toddler Programs

(Section 240.010)

Program

Program Duration

2023 Program Fee

Toddler Open Gym

35 Days

S3/Day
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ToddlerDance-Party 12 Days $3/Day

Toddler Art Class 12 Days S4/Day

Toddler Music Class 12 Days S43/Day

Toddler Animal Encounters 912 Days S56/Day

Toddler Tumbling 12 Days 3/Da
';:SS(:Lenr]Tumbling_(M Multiple Sessions $25/Child5/Day/Child

Community Programming - Youth Programming (Section 240.010)

Program

Program Duration

20224 Program Fee

Okinawan Karate

18 Per Session

$8590/Initial Family
$759/Add. Family
S50 Uniform Fee

Youth-CheerProgram $45 PerPerson

Youth-Dance Program $45 PerPerson

Summer Camps - 64 Weeks $250/Child206/Week
Upgraded - $10-540 Late Pick-Up Fee
Homeschool Gym N/A $3/Class

Community Programming - Senior Citizen Programming (Section 240.010)

Program

Class Duration

Program Fee

Arthritis Foundation Exercise 58

Free Program

Senior Movie Day

12

Free Program

Community Programming - Miscellaneous (Section 240.010)

Program

Class Duration

Program Fee

100 Mile Walking Club

N/A

Free Program
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Youth & Family Programming N/A $10-$30/Person/Program
Adult Programming N/A $15-$50/Person/Program

SPECIAL EVENTS

Community Programming - Special Events (Section 240.010)

Program

2023 Program Fee

Father/Daughter Dance

$30/Couple
$15/Additional

Easter Egg Hunt

Free Event

Community Yard Sale

$20/Booth

Amp Events (8)

$1.00/Ticket

Have-A-Blast Celebration Free Event
. . $25/Early

Youth T Triathl

outh Tigger Triathlon $30/Late

Adult Tiger Triathlon

Super Sprint: $45/550
Sprint: $70/575
Double: $80/$90

got Mud? Run feuth-&Family}

$30/Early $35/Mid $40/Late
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got Mud?2 Run{Adult) S40/Early SA5/Mid S50/ Late
BOOgie Bash Free Event
Haunted Trail @ Brookline Park $10/Person

Reindeer Run 5K

Early Registration (w/Gift): $22

Early Registration (w/out Gift): $S30
Race Day Registration (w/ Gift): $27
Race Day Registration (w/out Gift): $35

Breakfast w/ Santa

S56 Per Person

REPUBLIC AQUATIC CENTER

Community Programming - Admission/Season Passes (Section 240.010)

Fee Name Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee

Daily Admission Fee $710.00/Day $813.00/Day

Rush Hour Admission Fee $7/Person $7/Person

Huna Add-On S45/Day S45/Day

Non-Swimmer Fee S45/Day S45/Day

Group Rate (20+) $7/Person $10/Person

Season Passes $150425/Initial $180445/Initial
$4030/Additional $5035/Additional

Community Programming - Programming (Section 240.010)

Fee Name

Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee

Morning Splash Time

$5/Day
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Morrine LanTi $5 /0
River Walk $5/Person
Glow Swim S&8 Per Person
TacoTuesday S$4-PerPerson
Tye-Dye Days $15 PerPerson
Pooch Plunge $1510 Per Dog
Group-Swim-{20+} $6/Day

Parent/Child Starfish

S40/Session

Aqua Yoga

S10/Class

Tiger Sharks Swim Team

$100/Person90

Community Programming - Facility Rentals (Section 240.010)

Fee Name Resident Fee Non-Resident Fee
v 'IfS, } 8 $275 (30 Swi }
$275150 (20 Guestsis
Regular Party Package $ ) . -
25030 Swimmers)7

(Additional Guests)

Facility Rental (Upper Portion)

<75}

$800375/Two-Hour Rental
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Facility Rental (Lower Portion76- $1,200/Two-Hour

150) Rental425/Hour
. - $2,000/Two-Hour

Facility Rental (Full Facility>150) Rental

Terrace Rental (Weekday) $50/Day

Terrace Rental (Weekend) $75/Day

HunaAdd-On $S100/Hour

HunaRental $150/Hour

FACILITY/EQUIPMENT RENTALS

Community Programming - Community Center Gym Rentals (Section 240.010)

Rental Type Fee Private Tournament
Full Court $30/Hour S45/Hour

Half Court S15/Hour

Concession Stand

(Private $1550/Day
Tournaments)

Scoreboard

Equipment (Private $30/Court/Day
Tournaments)

After Hours Staffing

Fee (Private S15/Hour
Tournament)

Community Programming - Community Center Gym Rentals (Section 240.010)

Rental Type Fee
Community Room A $35/Hour
Community Room B $45/Hour
Community Room A&B $65/Hour
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Community Room C $25/Hour

Al Star & Tiny Tot Party
PackagesParty-Packages

Unicorn-& NerfParty-Packages $280
8-Hour Lock-In (w/AB) $1,600
8-Hour Lock-In (w/out AB) $1.200
10-Hour Lock-In (w/AB) $2,000
10-Hour Lock-In (w/out AB) $1,500

Rentals - Gerry Pool Senior Friendship Center Rentals (Section 240.010)

Description Base Rental Fee Additional Hour Fee

Banquet Room $100/4 Hours $10/Add'l Hour

Rentals - Pavilion (Section 240.010)

Description Base Rental Fee Additional Hour Fee

Pavilion S10/Hour

Rentals - Baseball/Softball Field Rentals (Section 240.010)

Description Base Rental Fee

Baseball/Softball Fields (Tournament) | $150/Field/Day

Scoreboard (Tournaments) $30/Field/Day
Lights (Tournaments) $30/Field/Day
Concession Stand (Tournaments) $50/Day
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On-Site Maintenance/Custodial

17.50/H
(Tournaments) $17.50/Hour

Baseball/Softball Fields (Practice) S5/Field/Week

Rentals - Amphitheater Rentals (Section 240.010)

Rental Type Rental Fee
Venue Only w/ Power $25/Hour
Sound Equipment Add-On $200/Day
Outdoor Movie Add-On $500/Day

Rentals - Equipment Rentals (Section 240.010)

Rental Type Rental Fee
FigerBounce House $25/Hour
Disc Golf Free

805.090 Special Event Fees

Special Event Permit (Section 240.010)

Fee Name Fee Amount Fee Units Code Section

Per credit

3.0% card/debit card

transaction

Electronic Payment
Financing Surcharge

Due at time of

Application Fee $50.00 - . Section 212.023
application

Vendor Permit Fee Currently no fee Section 212.023

Late Fee $25.00 Additional Section 212.023
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805.100 Utility Administration
UTILITY BILLING & ADMINISTRATION

Utility Billing & Administration

Fee Name

Fee Amount

Code Section

Late Fee

$5.00 - may be waived under certain
circumstances

Section 705.050(A)

Reconnection/Processing Fee

$25.00 Plus Delinquent Bill Amount -
may be waived under certain
circumstances

Section 705.050(B)

Adjustments-Leaks

Charge for Normal Water Usage -
Amount of Bill for 3 months prior
Customer to pay 10% of the
Remainder

Section 705.060

Bad Check Service Charge

$20.00 Service Charge

Section 705.080

Users Outside City Limits - Voluntary
Consent to Annex

50% Additional Charge for Service,
with exception provisions

Section 705.130

Base charge per month for 1,500
gallons or less Surcharge for each
1,000 gallons in excess of 1,500
gallons per month or fraction thereof

Inside City Rate:

1,500 Gallons Base $8.0966
Surcharge 1,000 gallons $3-814.08
Outside City Rate:

1,500 Gallons Base $12.1398
Surcharge 1,000 Gallons $5-746.11

Section 705.150(D)

Utility Billing & Administration - Deposit

Meter Connection Size

Deposit Amount

Code Section

5/8-inch water meter connection

$150.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

1-inch water meter connection

$250.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

2-inch water meter connection

$500.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

3-inch water meter connection

$700.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

4-inch water meter connection

$1,000.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

6-inch water meter connection

$1,500.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

8-inch water meter connection

$2,000.00 Deposit

Section 705.170

Utility Billing & Administration - Hydrant Meter Deposit

Meter Connection Size

Deposit Amount

Code Section
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Temporary Metering devices under
2II

S500 Deposit

Section 705.180

Temporary 2" or larger metering
device

52000 Deposit

Section 705.180

Labor for Installation

S50 Per Meter

Section 705.180

Extended Term Metering devices
under 2"*

$1,000.00 Deposit

Section 705.180

Extended Term Metering devices 2"
or larger metering devices*

$3000 Deposit

Section 705.180

\Water Rate for Temporary Meters

1,500 Gallons Base $30
Surcharge 1,000 gallons $20

* Requires lease long-term lease
agreement with BUILDS department

Utility Billing & Administration - Miscellaneous Charges

Fee Name Fee Amount Code Section
Account Setup Fee $10.00 Section 705.190(A)
Subsequent Meter Installation Trip Charge $25.00 Section 705.190(B)

Meter Assembly (Installed) Charge - 5/8 X %

Section900Section

inches P900 705.190(B)

. Section250Section
Meter Assembly (Installed) Charge - 1 inch 51,250 705.190(B)
Meter Assembly (Installed) Charge - 2 inch S3,540 Section 705.190(B)
Meter Assembly (Installed) Charge - 3 inch 54,850 Section 705.190(B)

Meter Assembly (Installed) Charge - 4 inch

Quote on Request

Section 705.190(B)

Meter Assembly (Installed) Charge - 6 inch

Quote on Request

Section 705.190(B)

Turn-On  Charge - (Customer

Hours

Requested
Temporary Disconnection No Longer than 48/$25.00

Section 705.190(C)

Utility Billing & Administration - Sani

tary Sewer Rates

Base Charge Rate

Surcharge Rate

Code Section

Base charge per month for 1,500
gallons or less.

Surcharge for each 1,000 gallons in
excess of 1,500 gallons per month or]
fraction thereof.

Inside City Rate:
1,500 Gallons Base $25-5726.85
Surcharge 1,000 gallons $15.1995

Outside City Rate:

1,500 Gallons Base $38-3540.27

Section 705.210
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Surcharge 1,000 Gallons
$22.8123.95

Utility Billing & Administration - Sanitary Sewer Rates

Fee Description

Fee Per Unit Code Section

Extra Charge for Discharge of Excess

S.33 per pound of excess BODSection 705.220.1(A)

BOD - Inside City Limits discharged
Extra Charge for Discharge of Excess|S.50 per pound of excess BOD .
BOD - Outside City Limits discharged Section 705.220.1(B)

Extra Charge for Discharge for Excess
ITSS concentration - Inside City Limits

S.26 per pound of excess per pound

of excess TSS discharged Section 705.220.2(A)

Extra Charge for Discharge for Excess
ITSS concentration - Outside City
Limits

S.39 per pound of excess TSS

discharged Section 705.220.2(B)

Extra Charge for Discharge of Excess|

S.53 per pound of excess phosphorusSection 705.220.3(A)

Phosphorus - Inside City Limits discharged
Extra Charge for Discharge of Excess|S.80 per pound of excess phosphorus .
Section 705.220.3(B

Phosphorus - Outside City Limits discharged ection (B)
Extra Charge for Discharge of Tomeustomgr liable for all costs mcurredSection 205.220.4
Substances by the City.
Impact Fee Schedules See Tables Below Section 705.250
Water Impact Fees - Section 705.250
Meter Size (inches) Water Impact Fee Notes
Impact Fees

Single-family residential size and individual
5/8 or % 5250 connections in "R-2" and "R-1Z", otherwise

1inch
1 $1,600 Minimum fee for "R-3"
2 $3,200 Multi-family
3 S4,800 Multi-family
4 or Larger S6,500
Sewer Impact Fees Section 705.250
Meter Size (inches) Sewer Impact Fee Notes

Impact Fees
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Single-family residential size and individual
5/8 or % $850 connectionsin "R-2" and "R-1Z", otherwise 1
inch
1 52,000 Minimum fee for "R-3"
2 $5,000 Multi-family
3 513,500 Multi-family
4 or Larger 518,000

Customer Responsibilities Pertaining to Water Services

Fee Description Fee Amount Code Section
\Water Service Line Inspection S50 Section 710.290(D)
Sewer and Sewage Disposal
Fee Description Fee Amount Code Section
Sewer Lateral Inspection Fee
Connection to Publicly-Owned .
reatment Works S50 Section 715.130(1)
Sewer Rates 2023-2027

2023 Rate [|2024 Rate [2025 Rate [2026 Rate [2027 Rate
Inside City Limits — Base Charge lo,c o7 |oy585 162819  [$29.60  [$31.08
Insi o Limits — h
nside City Limits —Surcharge o, c 19 le1595  |§1675  [$17.59  [$18.46
Outside City Limits — Base
Charge $38.35 S40.27 542.28 S44.40 S46.62

: o Limits —

Outside City Limits —Surcharge o, o1 ley395  [625.14  [$2640  [§27.72
\Water Rates 2023-2027

2023 Rate [2024 Rate (2025 Rate [2026 Rate [2027 Rate
Inside City Limits — Base Charge 48,09 $8.66 $9.26 49,45 $9.64
Inside City Limits — Surch
nside City Limits — Surcharge |, o, $4.08 $4.36 $4.45 $4.54
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Outside City Limits — Base

Charge $12.13  [$12.98  [$13.89  [$14.17  [$14.45
tside City Limits — Surch

Outside City Limits — Surcharge |, $6.11 $6.54 $6.67 $6.81
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